(b)Demonstrate evidence of a long-term sustainability plan for the project; 
and  
(c)Not receive a total award amount greater than one hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000) in a fiscal year, except that eligible applicants that feature 
a public-private partnership shall be eligible to receive an award that is one 
hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the maximum award available in a 
fiscal year. For the purposes of this paragraph, a "public-private partnership" 
means a public sector entity partnering with a private for-profit or nonprofit 
entity which has received a 3-star or higher rating on the quality-based